R-617-2024
Original R-260-2024
Contract #153-2024

\ panoiddy

Aq pedacoy

%1626 SiapiQ sbuEYD ||y - abueyD jusdiad
%16°2€ 18pI0 oBUBYD SIL - sbueyD Jusdiad
AR Z4%] 19pI0 8buey)
sy} Buipn|ou] Junowy JOBIJUCD MBN
G2'958'0v$ JopIQ abuey) Sy} Jo Junowy 19N
G2 9G9'Gh$ ase2IoU) (810
00°008'v$ 9SE8108p |BJOL
52°95S'v$ pogizL
00°008'v$ UC[o8)0ld PUE BUIpess| ||
00°000°€$ BUIUF [SUUBYD || SSEID|0L
00'00€2E$ RUUM WYL|6
00'008% Jusunjuequig|g
d J0BUOD L) 8sEBIOY| ©oud JOBIUOD U] ©SES.09 7012 "gjep uoe|dwoo ul sbueyo ‘ON W
SO : | Hdpen . a ‘saoud Jiun ‘senjuenb-sabueyo jo uoyduossq N W
19pJQ 9Buey 9 JusLINY
‘uoneoyoeds pue sued joeRuU09 ey} woy sebueyd Bumoljo; eyl yiw Ajdwod o) pejsenbel Agessy e NoA
(leuid ) 1 "ON JepIQ ebueyn
e 18pI0 8OUBYD SIUY
00°00€'€8$ 0} JoLd Junowly Joeiuo) [EJ01
. S16pI0 6buByD
%000 Snoinald - abuey) uadied
SI8pI0 ebuey? snolAslg ,
40 JUNOWY SARBINWNY P20 A ‘uopuaT
PEOY UOISLIES UOSHOEr $0Z
00°00€'€8$ “ury yoesuod jeuiBug O71 'eeW 8@
€202-€51 *ON Jo_AUOD -
RIhERT
il 2 4o | sbed
j00l01d UOKEZIIGEIS JUBE YoBI) Bjqqed Joefoid HYIAUO0 TONVHD LOVHINOD
$202 ‘22 1990190 ‘ejeq LNIWNYIAOO ALNNOD NvEdN JLLIAVI-NOLONIXA1




e ler @

V/N :8lep uone|dwod JoBljuod uo 10943

V/N :S1S00 @oueusjulew pue uoielado uo 10843
ON_ SOA  ¢Pepuaixa aq seioljod auy) [|im ‘,SIA, 4l
ON" X SOA  ¢obeIan0d @oueINsUl JO JUalXa Jo uonesdxs joaye abueyd siyl jip

fessaoaN JON X SOA  4paulelqo usaq AjaIns Jo JUsasuoo seH

V/N :SJojoeljuoo swid Jayjo uo abueys siy} Jo 10ay3

‘uiejdxe ‘, S\,

ON™ X SeA  ¢)oeloud ayy jo azis jeoaisAyd ayj 1o)e abueyo pasodoud [lIpA

ON X S8A  ¢piq ojeusalje ue abueyo pasodoud s)

‘payoepe ayj Jad piq Bunsixe
8y} WOoJJ SUNLIBAO pUEB SUNLIBPUN BY] SE ||oM SE Sjunowe pajjeisul [enjoe ay) 1o9|jal o} :abueyo 1o} A)IssadaN

(leut4 ) *™{3Ad0 IONVYHO
b¥20% AM ‘UOPUOT PEOY UOJSLe UOSXIEr $0Z OT1 ‘S8 198 Ol 39NVHD w04 NolLYDIdILSNr
108f014 uonEZIIqe)S Yued %eai) 8|jqged -103roxd

Z 10 ¢ abed




October 1, 2024

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government
200 E Main Street

Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Attn: Phoebe Belew

Re: Pebble Creek Bank Stabilization
Completion Certification

DelMae L1.C

204 Jackson Fariston Road

London, Kentucky 40744

Phone: 606-682-2916

Please prepare a contract modification for the increasing the length of the Pebble Creek Bank Stabilization by
approximately 55 feet to the west and 85 feet to the east.

The additional length of the bank stabilization will result in an increase of base bid quantities for the following line

items:

Line QrY QTY after Base Bid | Modification
| Item | Description Base Bid | Modification | Unit | Unit Price Total Total
N Embankment 50 55 | CY $ 160.00 $8,000.00 $ 8,800.00

9 TRM Lining 350 723 | SY $100.00 | $35,000.00 | $72,300.00

10 Class Il Channel Lining 30 42 | TN $250.00 $7,500.00 | $10,500.00

11 | Seeding and Protection 1,200 0| SY $4.00 $ 4,800.00 $0.00
|12 | Sod 0 675 | SY $6.75 $0.00 $ 4,556.25

TOTAL $55,300.00 | $96,156.25

The adjustments to these line items will increase the totat contract amount by $ 40,856.25, modifying the total

contract from $ 83,300.00 to $ 124,156.25.

If you need any additional information please advise.

Thanks,
D, L

Woods
Owner







