DelMae LLC
204 Jackson Fariston Road
London, Kentucky 40744

Phone; 606-682-2916

October 1, 2024

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government
200 E Main Strest

Lexington, Kentucky 40507

Attn: Phoebe Balsw

Re: Pebble Creek Bank Stabilization
Completion Certification

Please prepare a contract modification for the increasing the tength of the Pebble Creek Bank Stabitization by
approximately 55 feet to the west and 85 Teet to the east.

The additional length of the bank stabilization will result in an increase of base bid quantities for the following line

items:

[ine oW Gieer] | | BaseBid | Madification |
item | Description _ _ | Base Bid:| Modification | Unit | UnitPrice; IotaL ~ . _Total
'8 | Embankment | ... _s0). " S5} CY $160.00'| $8,000.00. _ $81800700

o ,TRM Lining T ) 3504 . 723 |sY $100.00| $35,000.00. $72,300.00

110 ] Classli ChannelLining . a3, 7 42 TN $ 250.00! $7.500.00. $1°'50_G_‘0_0 .

{11 Seeding and Protection 1,200 _0Oj|SY | $4.00 | $4,800.00 = $0.00

112 Sod I 675 |sy |  $8.75) " $0.00: $4,7556.25,

1 , . T 1IN i [ T

[ l7oraL 1 T L. | $55300.00] $96,156.25

The adjustments to these line items will increase the total contract amount by $ 40,856.25, modifying the total
contract from $ 83,300.00 to $ 124,156.25.

If you need any additional information please advise.




