7l

Approved by, .

AN~
T U U

Accepted by

(Contractor) Date_/wétf-
(Director) Date //""f‘ 2‘{

Approved by (Commissioner) Date (| &/ 24

Approved by (Mayor or CAQ) Date

The time provided for the com in the contract and all of the contract will a hereto.
Recommended by & %LA = (Proj. Engr.) Date_ IO [J;‘L/ ¥

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT |22 [October 22, 024
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Pebble Creek Bank Stabiilzation Project
Page 10f 2 Cocalion:
To: Contract No. 153-2023
. Previous Orders
Fc’:"oent gh':;? - Previous 0.00%
;:al C:nh'ad. Amaunt Prior t9ea a0 00
|Chnngo Order No. | 1(Final)
You are hereby requesled to comply with the following changas from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
tem No. Dmp;n:n;?m-:u;:?a: :;1: prices, Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
8|Embankment $800.00
9|TRM Lining $37,300.00
10|Class Il Channel Lining $3,000.00
11|Seeding and Protection $4,800.00
12|Sod $4,556.25
Total decrease .00
Total increase $45,656.25
Net Amount of this Change Order $40,856.25
New Contract Amount Including this
Change Order $124,156.25
Percent Change - This Change Order 32.91%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 32.91



Page 2 0f 2

o I 'I:RO JEC1V'7;  |Pebble Creek Bank Stabilization Project
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE TO: IfDeI Mae, LLC 204 Jackson Fariston Road London, KY 40744
e . levaneEoROER-... ... 0 A(Fina)

Necessity for change: to reflect the actual installed amounts as well as the underruns and overruns from the
existing bid per the attached.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X No -

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No ]
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A




